 SpaceNXT™ Aurora Series Application Guide - Revision B - 20/11/2018  1
Application Guide
20/11/2018
SpaceNXT™ Aurora Series
Revision B
 SpaceNXT™ Aurora Series Application Guide - Revision B - 20/11/2018  2
Product Offering
Part Number Gender Style Type Contacts Shielded Peg
K3SA110FS0P14301 Female Straight A 110 No No
K3SA110FR0P14301 Female Right Angle A 110 No No
K3SA110MS0P1230 Male Straight A 110 No No
K3SA110MS1P1230 Male Straight A 110 No Yes
K3SB125FS0P14301 Female Straight B 125 No No
K3SB125FR0P1430 Female Right Angle B 125 No No
K3SB125MS0P1230 Male Straight B 125 No No
K3SC055FS0P1430 Female Straight C 55 No No
K3SC055FR0P1430 Female Right Angle C 55 No No
K3SC055MS0P1230 Male Straight  C 55 No No
K3SC055MS1P1230 Male Straight C 55 No Yes
K3SA110FS0P14301 K3SA110FR0P1430 K3SA110MS0P1230 K3SA110MS1P1230
K3SB125FS0P14301 K3SB125FR0P1430 K3SB125MS0P1230
K3SC055FS0P14301 K3SC055FR0P1430 K3SC055MS0P1230 K3SC055MS1P1230
 SpaceNXT™ Aurora Series Application Guide - Revision B - 20/11/2018  3
Installation Tooling
The SpaceNXT™ Aurora 2 mm hard metric connector system is compatible with industry standard
2 mm connector application tooling. Smiths Connectors also offers the following application tooling:
Tool Part
Number
Compatible Aurora Part
Numbers
Description
T3160 K3SA110FS0P14301 Aurora 110-Way, Female, Straight Application Tool
T3161 K3SA110FR0P1430 Aurora 110-Way, Female, Right Angle Application Tool
T3162 K3SA110MS0P1230 Aurora 110-Way, Male, Straight Application Tool
T3163 K3SB125MS0P1230 Aurora 125-Way, Male, Straight Application Tool
T3164 K3SC055FS0P14301 Aurora 55-Way, Female, Straight Application Tool
T3165 K3SC055FR0P1430 Aurora 55-Way, Female, Right Angle Application Tool
T3166 K3SC055MS0P1230 Aurora 55-Way, Male, Straight Application Tool
T3167 K3SB125FS0P1430 Aurora 125-Way, Female, Straight Application Tool
T3168 K3SB125FR0P1430 Aurora 125-Way, Female, Right Angle Application Tool
Installation Procedure
Caution: Please Wear Safety Glasses
Requirements for Application Equipment